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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
All Dogs Gym
Judges: Seth Dunn, Milford NH

Friday, October 11, 2013

Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Pl Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
PIl Gamblers - 6 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 22 Entries
P11 Gamblers - 11 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 7 Entries
Pl Standard - 2 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
PIl Standard - 7 Entries
Masters Standard - 22 Entries
PIll Standard - 9 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Grand Prix Qualifier - 21 Entries

PGP Qualifier - 9 Entries

Saturday, October 12, 2013

Starters Pairs - 2 Entries
Pl Pairs - 1 Entry
Advanced Pairs - 7 Entries
PIl Pairs - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 4 Entries
Pl Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 8 Entries
PIl Gamblers - 7 Entries
Starters Standard - 6 Entries
Pl Standard - 7 Entries
Advanced Standard - 13 Entries
PIl Standard - 7 Entries
Masters Standard - 18 Entries
PI1l Standard - 10 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
MC Standard - 13 Entries
Perf. MC Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Pl Snooker - 7 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries
P11 Snooker - 6 Entries
Masters Snooker - 24 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
P11 Snooker - 10 Entries
Steeplechase - 23 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 11 Entries
Steeplechase Finals
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Starters Jumpers - 5 Entries
Pl Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
P11 Jumpers - 2 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 21 Entries
PIH11/Vet Jumpers - 12 Entries

Sunday, October 13, 2013

Masters Jumpers - 32 Entries
PlH11/Vet Jumpers - 27 Entries
MC Jumpers - 14 Entries
Perf. MC Jumpers - 4 Entries
Masters Snooker - 30 Entries
PI11 Snooker - 21 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Masters Pairs - 27 Entries
Pl Pairs - 20 Entries
Masters Standard - 27 Entries
PI11 Standard - 20 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 29 Entries
P11 Gamblers - 25 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 6 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 127 dogs entered in this event

with 139 entries on Friday, 258 entries on Saturday, and 287 entries on Sunday for a total of 684 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, October 11, 2013

Starters Gamblers

26"z 1
26002

22": 3
22010
22009
22008

12": 1
12002

competitor
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

competitors

Fossi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Quince, Aussie, Tammy Damon

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performance | Gamblers

16": 1
P16010

competitor
Juno, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

Advanced Gamblers

22" 4
22031
22018
22004
22017

127" 2
12006
12001

competitors

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith
Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

Push, BC, Amanda Dionne

competitors
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Performance Il Gamblers

22": 1
P22002

16": 3
P16023
P16017
P16021

8": 2
P0O8007
P0O8001

competitor
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

competitors

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

competitors
Kirby, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair
Maggie, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

Masters Gamblers

22": 12 competitors

22032
22030
22028
22026
22033
22023
22022
22021
22020
22013
22006
22001

26": 5
26010
26009
26008
26005
26006

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Play, BC, Valori Duff

12": 1 competitor
12003 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16'": 4 competitors

16007 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16006 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
16005 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Gamblers

16'": 4 competitors

P16022 Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
P16016 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

P16006 Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P16004 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

22": 5 competitors

P22011 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P22010 Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

P22009 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

P22004 Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
P22001 Simon, Aussie, Elena Dillon

12': 2 competitors
P12003 Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers
P12001 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Veterans Gamblers

16'": 1 competitor
V16001 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

12": 2 competitors
V12004 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
V12001 Hazard, BC, Judy Davis

Starters Standard

22": 4 competitors

22031 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22010 Fossi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
22009 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
22008 Quince, Aussie, Tammy Damon

26": 1 competitor
26002 Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

12'": 2 competitors
12004 Aoife, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Michelle DuBois
12006 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Performance | Standard

16": 1 competitor
P16010 Juno, Lab, Lee Ann Lyman

22": 1 competitor
P22002 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

Advanced Standard

22": 6 competitors

22030 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22028 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22001 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
22018 Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith
22017 Push, BC, Amanda Dionne

22004 Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

12": 1 competitor
12001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola



Performance Il Standard

16": 5
P16023
P16021
P16017
P16008
P16001

8": 1
P0O8007
12": 1
P12001

competitors

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitor
Kirby, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Masters Standard

26": 5
26010
26009
26008
26006
26005

competitors

Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

22": 12 competitors

22036
22034
22033
22032
22026
22023
22022
22021
22020
22014
22013
22006

12": 1
12003

16": 4
16007
16006
16005
16003

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier
Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Standard

16": 2
P16016
P16004

22": 5
P22011
P22009
P22008
P22004
P22001

8": 1
P08001
12": 1
P12003

competitors
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

competitors

Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Simon, Aussie, Elena Dillon

competitor
Maggie, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

competitor
Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers

Veterans Standard

16": 1
V16001

competitor
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 12 competitors

22036
22034
22033
22032
22031
22026
22023
22022
22017
22013
22009
22008

26": 4
26009
26008
26006
26005

12": 1
12003

16": 4
16007
16006
16005
16003

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier
Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Push, BC, Amanda Dionne

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Quince, Aussie, Tammy Damon

competitors

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

16": 2
P16021
P16004

22": 4
P22010
P22009
P22008
P22001

12: 3
P12007
P12003
P12001

competitors
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

competitors

Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Simon, Aussie, Elena Dillon

competitors

Bailey (S), Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.



Running Order List
Saturday, October 12, 2013

Starters Pairs

22009 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
22010 Fossi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

Performance | Pairs

P22003 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
DRAW

Advanced Pairs

26001 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque
26007 Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

22039 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
DRAW

22004 Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond
22017 Push, BC, Amanda Dionne

12001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
12006 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Performance Il Pairs

P22002 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
DRAW

P16017 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
P0O8001 Maggie, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

P16003 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P16002 Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

Starters Gamblers

22": 1 competitor
22008 Quince, Aussie, Tammy Damon

26": 1 competitor
26002 Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

12*": 1 competitor
12007 Stella, Welsh Corgi, Nancy McFarland

16": 1 competitor
16002 Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance | Gamblers

22": 1 competitor
P22003 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

8'": 2 competitors
P08004 Luna, Sheltie, Donna Cassista
P08003 Mischief, Poodle (Toy), Sharon Scott

12": 1 competitor
P12005 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Advanced Gamblers

22": 5

22037
22017
22004
22003

26": 1
26007
12" 2
12006
12001

competitors

Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Push, BC, Amanda Dionne
Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond
Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

competitor
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

competitors
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Performance Il Gamblers

16": 3
P16023
P16017
P16003

22"z 2
P22006
P22002

8": 2
P08007
P08001

competitors

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors
Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

competitors
Kirby, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair
Maggie, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

Starters Standard

26": 1
26002

22": 3
22010
22009
22008

16": 1
16002
12": 1
12006

competitor
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

competitors

Fossi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Quince, Aussie, Tammy Damon

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Performance | Standard

22" 2
P22003
P22002

16": 2
P16013
P16003

12": 2
P12006
P12005
8": 1
P08004

competitors
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

competitors
C"ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors
Jack, Sheltie, Nancy McFarland
Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

competitor
Luna, Sheltie, Donna Cassista



Advanced Standard

26"z 1
26007

competitor
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

22": 11 competitors

22039
22038
22037
22030
22028
22018
22017
22004
22003
22001

12": 1
12001

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith
Push, BC, Amanda Dionne

Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitor
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Performance Il Standard

22" 1
P22006

16": 4
P16023
P16017
P16008
P16001

8": 2
P08007
P08003

competitor
Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento

competitors

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors
Kirby, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair
Mischief, Poodle (Toy), Sharon Scott

Masters Standard

26": 4
26005
26004
26001
26006

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque
Play, BC, Valori Duff

22'": 12 competitors

22036
22035
22034
22033
22024
22023
22013
22022
22021
22020
22014
22007

16": 2
16004
16003

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors
Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Standard

22": 3
P22009
P22010
P22001

16": 3
P16016
P16004
P16002

competitors

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker
Simon, Aussie, Elena Dillon

competitors

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

12': 3
P12009
P12007
P12003

8": 1
P08001

competitors

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Bailey (S), Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers

competitor
Maggie, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

Veterans Standard

16": 1
V16001

competitor
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Masters Challenge Standard

22" 9
22023
22035
22034
22022
22021
22020
22017
22013
22006

26'": 2
26003
26006

16": 2

16004
16003

competitors

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Push, BC, Amanda Dionne

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

competitors
Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

16": 1
P16004
22" 1
P22009
12" 2
P12009
P12003

competitor
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

competitor
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitors
Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers

Starters Snooker

22" 4
22010
22009
22008
22004

26": 1
26002
16": 1
16002

competitors

Fossi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Quince, Aussie, Tammy Damon

Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

competitor
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance | Snooker

16": 2
P16024
P16013

22": 1
P22003
8": 2
P08004
P0O8003

competitors
Peanut, Keeshond, Theresa Kelley
C"ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan

competitor
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors
Luna, Sheltie, Donna Cassista
Mischief, Poodle (Toy), Sharon Scott



12':
P1200
P1200

2 competitors
6 Jack, Sheltie, Nancy McFarland
5 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Advanced Snooker

22":
22017
22003

26":
26007

2 competitors
Push, BC, Amanda Dionne
Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

1 competitor
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Performance Il Snooker

16":

P1601
P1600
P1600

22":
P2200

8":
P0800
P0800

Maste
22"

22007
22030
22013
22005
22023
22035
22033
22021
22022
22036
22024
22028
22034
22020
22038

26":

26005
26004
26006

16":

16003
16005
16004

12":
12001
12006

3 competitors

7 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
8 Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

3 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

1 competitor
6 Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento

2 competitors
7 Kirby, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair
1 Maggie, Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

rs Snooker
16 competitors

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Choc, BC, Helen Connell
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

3 competitors
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Play, BC, Valori Duff

3 competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott

2 competitors
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Veterans Snooker

12':
V1200

1 competitor
1 Hazard, BC, Judy Davis

Performance 111 Snooker

16": 4 competitors

P16001 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P1601

6 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

P16004 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16023 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

12': 3
P12009
P12003
P12007

22": 3
P22001
P22002
P22009

competitors

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers

Bailey (S), Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Simon, Aussie, Elena Dillon

Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Steeplechase

26": 4
26005
26007
26001
26006

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque
Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 16 competitors

22024
22013
22036
22009
22035
22023
22034
22033
22022
22021
22020
22017
22001
22008
22006

16": 3
16004
16005
16003

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Push, BC, Amanda Dionne

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Quince, Aussie, Tammy Damon

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

competitors

Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Perf. Speed Jumping

22" 5
pP22001
P22010
P22007
P22009
P22006

16": 4

P16004
P16016
P16005

12 2
P12009
P12003

competitors

Simon, Aussie, Elena Dillon

Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

Sting, All-American, Gail D"Avolio
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento

competitors

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

competitors
Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals



Starte

26":
26002
22":
22010
22008
16":
16002
12*:
12002

rs Jumpers

1 competitor
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

2 competitors
Fossi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Quince, Aussie, Tammy Damon

1 competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

1 competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performance | Jumpers

22"
P2200
16":
P1602
P1600
12':
P1200
8":
P0O800

1 competitor
3 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

2 competitors
4 Peanut, Keeshond, Theresa Kelley
3 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

1 competitor
5 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

1 competitor
4 Luna, Sheltie, Donna Cassista

Advanced Jumpers

22":

22028
22009
22017
22004

26":
26007

4 competitors
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Push, BC, Amanda Dionne
Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

1 competitor
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Performance 11 Jumpers

22":
P2200
P2200

2 competitors
6 Nadie, All-American, Connie Cosemento
2 Monte, Poodle (Standard), Judith Kessler

Masters Jumpers

22": 13 competitors

22003
22036
22005
22035
22034
22023
22033
22022
22024
22020
22014
22013

26": 4
26005
26004
26003
26006

12: 2
12006
12001

16": 2
16004
16003

Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff

Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Luna(C), BC, Sheila Crepeau

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

competitors
Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

16": 4
V16001
P16023
P16005
P16004

22" 4

P22001
P22009
P22010

12": 4
V12004
V12001
P12007
P12003

competitors

Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

competitors

Simon, Aussie, Elena Dillon
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker

competitors

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Hazard, BC, Judy Davis

Bailey (S), Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers



Running Order List
Sunday, October 13, 2013

Masters Jumpers

26": 4
26005
26004
26001
26006

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque
Play, BC, Valori Duff

22'": 22 competitors

22013
22038
22019
22036
22011
22032
22029
22027
22025
22023
22022
22021
22020
22033
22016
22015
22035
22012
22007
22006
22014
22005

16": 4
16009
16003
16006
16001

12"z 2
12005
12003

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier
Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Sting, All-American, Gail D"Avolio
Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff

competitors

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

competitors
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

12": 9
V12004
V12002
V12001
P12010
P12009
P12008
P12003
P12002
P12001

8": 5
V08002
V08001
P0O8006
P0O8005
P08002

22": 4
P22008
P22012
P22005
P22009

16": 9
P16002
P16020
P16015

competitors

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Maggie, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Hazard, BC, Judy Davis

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers

Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Sue Ferguson

Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Willow, All-American, Bridget Hulslander
Maddie, Dachshund (Smooth), Elizabeth Shell
Sunny, Welsh Corgi, Miriam Kadansky

competitors

Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitors

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
Juni, PWD, Susan Savell

P16014
P16009
P16007
P16005
P16004
P16023

Brock, BC, Bridget Hulslander

Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler

Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Masters Challenge Jumpers

22": 11 competitors

22021
22035
22032
22027
22024
22023
22022
22020
22019
22016
22013

26": 1
26006
16": 2
16005
16003

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

12': 2
P12003
P12001

22" 1
P22009
16": 1
P16004

competitors
Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitor
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

competitor
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

Masters Snooker

22": 20 competitors

22002
22005
22006
22012
22007
22011
22033
22021
22016
22013
22015
22027
22019
22035
22020
22022
22023
22036
22032
22038

26": 4
26001
26005
26004
26006

12'": 2
12005
12003

Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo
Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Sting, All-American, Gail D"Avolio
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



16":

16001
16005
16009
16003

4 competitors
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Snooker

12':

P1200
P1200
P1200
P1201

16":
P1600

4 competitors

8 Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
2 Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

4 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

0 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

11 competitors
1 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P16004 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

P1600
P1600
P1600
P1601

5 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
9 Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

2 Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

5 Juni, PWD, Susan Savell

P16020 Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard

P1601
P1601
P1601

2 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
8 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
9 Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner

P16023 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

8":
P0O800
P0O800

22":

P2200
P2200
P2201
P2200

2 competitors
6 Willow, All-American, Bridget Hulslander
5 Maddie, Dachshund (Smooth), Elizabeth Shell

4 competitors

5 Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

8 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
2 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

9 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado

Veterans Snooker

12':
V1200

8":
V0800
Maste

26003
26006

22032
22036

22020
DRAW

22019
22029

22015
22016

22013
22014

22012
22038

22011
22024

22007
22023

16008
22033

1 competitor
2 Maggie, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese

1 competitor
2 Sadie, All-American, Sue Ferguson

rs Pairs

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo

Sting, All-American, Gail D"Avolio
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Tony, BC, Mich Powers
Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

12005
22006

16003
16006

16001
16005

12003
16009

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

Performance 111 Pairs

pP22012
P16014

P22005
P16023

P22009
P16005

P22010
P12008

P16019
P0O8005

P16018
P08002

P16015
P16004

P16006
P16012

P16011
P12009

P16009
P12010

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Brock, BC, Bridget Hulslander

Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Perk, BC, Lauri Baker
Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner
Maddie, Dachshund (Smooth), Elizabeth Shell

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Sunny, Welsh Corgi, Miriam Kadansky

Juni, PWD, Susan Savell
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0O"Connell
Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Masters Standard

26" 2
26001
26006

competitors
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque
Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 18 competitors

22012
22036
22033
22032
22029
22027
22024
22035
22013
22023
22020
22019
22016
22022
22015
22014
22011
22006

12": 2
12005
12003

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Zing, BC, Janet Harris

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Tee, BC, Judy Davis

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Sting, All-American, Gail D"Avolio
Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

competitors
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



16": 5 competitors

16009 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
16006 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

16005 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
16003 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16001 Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Performance 111 Standard

12": 6 competitors
P12010 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

P12007 Bailey (S), Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
P12009 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

P12002 Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
P12004 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12003 Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers

8'": 3 competitors
P0O8002 Sunny, Welsh Corgi, Miriam Kadansky

P08006 Willow, All-American, Bridget Hulslander
P0O8005 Maddie, Dachshund (Smooth), Elizabeth Shell

16": 7 competitors
P16015 Juni, PWD, Susan Savell

P16018 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P16004 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16011 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O-"Connell
P16009 Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
P16007 Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler

P16005 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

22": 4 competitors

P22010 Perk, BC, Lauri Baker
P22012 Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux
P22009 Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
P22005 Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Veterans Standard

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

12*: 2 competitors
V12003 Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

V12002 Maggie, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese

Masters Gamblers

22": 17 competitors

22022 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22038 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22036 Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

22015 Sting, All-American, Gail D"Avolio
22035 Zing, BC, Janet Harris

22032 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22027 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

22024 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

22023 Tee, BC, Judy Davis

22033 Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

22020 Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

22019 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22016 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

22013 Tony, BC, Mich Powers

22002 Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo

22011 Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese

22006 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

26'": 4 competitors

26005 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
26004 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

26006 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26003 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Larocque

12": 2 competitors
12005 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12003 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 6
16006
16009
16008
16005
16003
16001

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Performance 111 Gamblers

12" 7
P12010
P12003
P12009
P12008
P12007
P12004
P12002

8": 3
P08006
P08005
P08002

competitors

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Pochi, ABC , Mich Powers

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Bailey (S), Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Hannah, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Willow, All-American, Bridget Hulslander
Maddie, Dachshund (Smooth), Elizabeth Shell
Sunny, Welsh Corgi, Miriam Kadansky

16'": 11 competitors

P16022
P16020
P16018
P16004
P16015
P16011
P16019
P16009
P16007
P16006
P16005

22": 4
P22012
P22010
P22009
P22005

16": 1
V16001

12": 4
V12004
V12003
V12002
V12001

8": 1
V08001

Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis

Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

Juni, PWD, Susan Savell

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner

Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler

Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

competitors

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Perk, BC, Lauri Baker
Bingo, GSD, Chris Frado
Quay, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

competitors

Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Maggie, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Hazard, BC, Judy Davis

competitor
Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons



